

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 14305/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2008 in CEA No. 2/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHREE CEMENT LTD.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.D. Kamat, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Tag with Civil Appeal No.5634/2008.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master