

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6506 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SHREE CEMENT LTD. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for the appellant is directed to file the statement of case expeditiously.

List the matter on 30-10-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar