

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6506 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SHREE CEMENT LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 21/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nidhi, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Kaur Kwatia, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Rai, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Statement of case has been filed on behalf of the appellants. The learned Counsel for the respondent is granted two weeks' time to file the statement of case.

List thereafter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master